

Case No. SC/8805/16
NCB Vs Amans Osaretin

20.11.2017

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. J.S. Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for accused.

No PW is present.

A request is received on behalf of PW 1/Pradeep Singh seeking exemption on the ground that he has been detained as a part of task force constituted in Mandi Sub Zone, Himachal Pradesh w.e.f. 20.11.2017 and hence, was unable to appear today.

As requested, let PW 1/Pradeep Singh and other PWs namely Vasdev Bhardwaj and Dinesh Kumar be summoned for RPE on 19.01.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/20.11.2017