

SC no. 306/2017
FIR no. 19/17
PS: Special Cell (Lodhi Colony)
State Vs. Gurnam Singh @ Giani @ Ors.

12.04.2018

Present:- Sh. S. K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State

All the three accused persons produced from J.C.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, learned counsel for accused Gurnam Singh @
Giani.

Sh. S.S.Das, learned counsel for accused Dilbagh Singh.

Sh. Sumit Sarna, learned counsel for accused Chukwuma Celstine.

A request has been received from ASI Suresh Kumar.

Nodal officer, Airtel is absent despite service. Issue B.Ws in the sum
of Rs. 5000/- against him for 17.04.2018.

No other witness is present or served for today.

Matter is already listed for PE till 17.04.2018. Put up on 13.04.2018
for purpose already fixed.

(Ajay Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge -04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi/12.04.2018