

Case No. SC/8805/16
NCB Vs Amans Osaretin

28.07.2018

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. J.S. Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW 4/Kuldeep Singh is present for his cross examination. He is cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

As requested, matter is adjourned for RPE on 26.09.2018 and 08.10.2018.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused submits that an application for sending the sample for retesting filed on behalf of accused is fixed for today. Ld. SPP for NCB seeks some more time for filing reply and advancing arguments on same. As requested, put up for reply and arguments on said application on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/28.07.2018