

**NCB Vs. Amans Osaretin & Anr.**  
**SC No. 8805/16**

13.08.2020

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.  
Accused Amans Osaretin not produced from jail.

Pursuant to order dated 23.03.2020 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby the work in subordinate courts was suspended due to corona pandemic and the work was further suspended vide order dated 15.04.2020, 02.05.2020, 16.05.2020, 22.05.2020, 29.05.2020, 13.06.2020, 29.06.2020 and 14.07.2020.

This case was listed on 26.03.2020 for PE and was adjourned en bloc for 27.04.2020, 19.06.2020 and then for today i.e. 13.08.2020.

There is no prior notice to Jail Superintendent for production of accused through video conferencing for today.

Fresh notice be sent to jail superintendent to produce the accused in present case through video conferencing on next date of hearing.

List this case for production of accused through VC and further proceedings on 07.10.2020. Copy of this order be sent to jail superintendent on [daksection.tihar@gov.in](mailto:daksection.tihar@gov.in).

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**13.08.2020**