

SC No. 306/17

State Vs. Gurnam Singh @ Giani

FIR No. 19/17

PS: Special Cell

03.12.2020

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Additional PP for the State.

Accused Dilbagh Singh @ Sonu is already PO.

None for accused Gurnam Singh and Chukwama Celestine despite calls.

A perusal of the record indicates that NBWs were issued against accused Chukwama Celestine, which had received back unserved.

His surety is also stated to be in J/C.

In view thereof, fresh NBWs be issued against accused Chukwama Celestine and notice be also issued to his surety for the next date.

IO is also directed to verify the status of accused and is surety and also to file a detailed status report with regard to the execution of process positively on or before the next date of hearing.

Since none has joined/logged in the official site/URL of the court on behalf of accused Gurnam Singh to assist the court, let notice be issued to him as well as to his Advocate for the next date of hearing with directions to appear before the court on the next date of hearing, preferably through V/C or physically in case the regular work of the court is resumed.

Be put up for consideration on 30.01.2021.

(Anil Antil)

ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND

03.12.2020