

NCB Vs. Amans Osaretin
Case No. SC/8805/16

23.11.2021

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Ld. SPP submits that he wishes to drop PW Sh. R.S. Yadav, Driver NCB from the list of witnesses in this case. His separate statement to this effect has been recorded. PW Superintendent R.S. Joshi is stated to be unwell. Let this witness be summoned again.

List this matter for PE now on 04.01.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.11.2021