

SC No. 90/22
FIR No. 239/21
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. Babu Lal @ Bablu & Anr.

16.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons are produced from JC.
Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld. counsel for both the accused persons.

FSL report not filed. Director, FSL, Delhi is directed to file the report prior to the next date of hearing.

List the matter for filing of FSL report/further proceedings on
12.04.2022.

Copy of order be sent to Director, FSL, Delhi for compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.03.2022