

NCB Vs. Ahmad Jan Sediqi & Anr.
SC No. 138/21

30.07.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB.

Accused Ahmad Jan Sediqi produced from JC physically.

Accused Suliaman Agha Saihoon produced from JC through
VC.

Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Suliaman Agha
Saihoon.

It is reported that the renovation work is going on in the
lockup of Patiala House Courts till 31.07.2022 therefore, all accused not
produced from JC physically. No PW present. Naib court reported that PW
Dr. Purnima Mishra came in the morning and informed that she will appear
at 02.00 PM however as the accused is not being produced, she be informed
not to appear at 02.00 PM. Ld. Counsel for accused Ahmad Jan Sediqi is
also not available.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on 12.09.2022. Issue
production warrants for accused for the said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
30.07.2022