

FIR No. 19/17
PS Special Cell
State Vs Gurnam Singh & Ors.
SC No. 306/17

16.08.2022

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Gurnam Singh on bail but absent.

Accused Chukwama Celestine and Dilbag Singh are PO.

Sh. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Gurnam Singh.

Ld. Counsel submitted that accused is in JC in some other case at Nabha Jail.

Case is today listed for PE however no PW is present.

Issue production warrants of accused Gurnam Singh through IO for the next date of hearing.

List this case for production of accused Gurnam Singh on 31.10.2022.

(Praveen Singh)
2nd Link ASJ/N. Delhi
16.08.2022