

IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE – NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS : NEW DELHI

Presided by – Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

NCB Vs. Amans Osaretin
SC No. 8805/16

29.08.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB.

Accused Amans present on bail.

No PW is present.

Summons issued to Sh. G.R. Bharti received back with the report that he has retired. Summons issued to Sh. Manipal Singh received back with the report that there is no such courier company. Issue fresh summons against witness Manipal Singh through Assistant Director, NCB. Issue fresh summons against Sh. G.R. Bharti also through Assistant Director, NCB. Issue summons to witnesses at serial no. 6 and 17 also for next date.

List this case for PE on 13.10.2022.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Special Judge - NDPS
New Delhi/29.08.2022