

IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE – NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS : NEW DELHI

Presided by – Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

NCB Vs. Ahmad Jan Sediqi & Anr.
SC No. 138/22

12.09.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Ahmad Jan Sediqi.

Sh. Mukesh Kalia, Ld. Counsel for accused Suliaman Agha.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Suliaman Agha without welfare stamp. Ld. Counsel undertakes to file the welfare stamp on next date.

PW IO Sachin Kumar is present. It has been submitted by Ld. SPP that sampling in one of his case is also pending therefore, the witness may be called again and discharged for today.

Submissions heard. Witness present is discharged un-examined for today. Issue fresh summons to PW IO Sachin and FSL witness for next date.

List for PE on 10.11.2022.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Special Judge - NDPS
New Delhi/12.09.2022