

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC 19/2015 8805/2016
NCB Vs. Amans Osaretin**

13.10.2022

One of the regular stenographer is on leave.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Ms. Ayushi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.
Accused Amans (on bail) in person.
PW Sh. G. R. Bharti, Joint Director (Retd.), CRCL, Pusa New
Delhi.

PW10 Sh. G. R. Bharti examined in chief his cross examination is deferred on request of Ld. Proxy counsel for accused as he is not available.

Issue summons to PW10 Sh. G. R Bharti for cross-examination and witness at serial no. 7 for next date.

List for PE on **03.12.2022**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.10.2022**