

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 306/17

FIR No. 19/17

PS Spl. Cell

State Vs. Gurnam Singh

15.11.2022

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Sia Dass, Ld. Counsel for accused Gurnam Singh.

Accused Gurnam Singh (on bail in this matter) absent.

Accused Chukwama Celestine and Dilbag Singh are PO.

Naib Court submitted that as per information from the IO, accused Gurnam Singh is in JC in FIR No. 32/21 GRB Pathankot and is lodged in Pathankot Jail. Issue production warrants for accused Gurnam Singh to produce physically on next date.

List for further proceedings on **09.01.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.11.2022