

SC No. 8805/2016
NCB Vs. Amans Osaretin

03.12.2022

Due to MCD elections, accused persons have not been produced from JC.

Ld PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Amans Osaretin is absent.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused.

Despite repeated calls, accused not appeared. Issue NBWs against accused and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC for the next date of hearing.

List for appearance of accused on 12.01.2023.

(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ, ND
03.12.2022

SC No. 8805/2016
NCB Vs. Amans Osaretin

03.12.2022

Due to MCD elections, accused persons have not been produced from JC.

Ld PO is on leave today.

File taken up on an application for cancellation of NBWs filed on behalf of accused Amans Osaretin.

Present: Accused Amans Osaretin on bail with Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused.

Ld counsel for accused submits that due to traffic jam, accused could not appear in time in court and undertakes to appear on each and every date of hearing.

This is no ground for non appearance however in the interest of justice, NBWs issued against accused Amans Osaretin stands recalled subject to deposit of cost of Rs 1000/- to be deposited in NDDL SA, PHC, New Delhi with direction to place on record the receipt of the same on NDOH. Accused is warned to be careful in future.

The application disposed of accordingly.

List the matter for PE on date fixed i.e. 12.01.2023.

(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ, ND
03.12.2022