

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 138/2021

NCB Vs. Ahmad Jan Sediqi & Anr.

21.01.2023

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused are not produced from JC.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld proxy counsel for Sh S A

Khan, Ld LAC for accused Ahmad Jan Sediqi.

Ms Kanika Vohra, Ld counsel for accused Suliaman

Agha Saihoon.

It is reported that accused persons could not be produced from Tihar jail due to Republic day arrangements.

PWs namely IO Sachin Kumar and Sh Sukhveer Singh are present however discharged unexamined as accused persons are not produced from JC due to Republic day arrangements. They are bound down for NDOH.

Production warrants be issued against accused persons for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 26.04.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.01.2023**