

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 306/17

FIR No. 19/17

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Gurnam Singh and Ors.

24.03.2023

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dilbagh Singh.
Accused Dilbagh Singh produced from Kapurthala Jail.
Accused Gurnam Singh not produced from Pathankot Jail.
Accused Chukwana Celecstine is PO.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Dilbagh Singh. Be taken on record

Perusal of the file shows that matter is at the stage of evidence. Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 2 & 17 for next date.

It is apprised to the Jail Superintendent that if the accused Dilbagh Singh could not be produced physically then Jail Superintendent is directed to produce accused Dilbagh Singh through Cisco WebEx ID: 1763471551. Copy of this order be sent to Jail Superintendent.

Issue production warrants for accused Gurnam Singh to produce accused physically and if accused could not be produced physically then Jail Superintendent Pathankot Jail is directed to produce accused Gurnam Singh through Cisco WebEx ID: 1763471551. List for PE on **03.06.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.03.2023