

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8805/16

NCB Vs. Amans Osarethi

25.03.2023

Undersigned is looking after the work of link court.

One of the stenographer is on half day leave.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused in person on bail.

PW Munesar Paswan in person.

Summons issued against Narender Kumar received back unexecuted with the report that address not found.

Summons issued against Rajiv Kumar received back with the report that witness has left the address.

Ld. SPP for NCB submitted that he has to attend 52 A proceedings. Submissions heard. Witness Munesar Paswan discharged unexamined for today only. Issue fresh summons to PW Narender Kumar and Rajiv Kumar though IO and Worthy Superintendent NCB as both these witnesses are unserved.

List for PE on **10.07.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.03.2023