

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8805/16

NCB Vs. Amans Osaretin

10.07.2023

10.07.2023

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. R. Sahil, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

Accused present on bail in person.

PW11 Mr. Muneshwar Paswan partly examined in chief, his further examination in chief is deferred as the assistance of IO is required.

Issue fresh summons to the witness PW11 Mr. Muneshwar Paswan for next date. Issue notice to the IO for next date.

List for PE on **12.10.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
10.07.2023