

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 306/2017

FIR No. 19/17

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Gurnam Singh & Ors.

04.09.2023

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Gurnam Singh produced not from
Pathankot Jail, Punjab

Accused Dilbagh Singh produced from
Kapurthala Jail, Punjab (through VC)

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Dilbagh
Singh.

Accused Chukwana Celestine is PO

No PW is present due to G-20 submit.

Issue production warrants for accused Gurnam
Singh for next date. Issue notice to worthy IG Prisons Pathankot
Jail to apprise that due to non production of accused Gurnam
Singh matter is getting delayed and the matter is of 2017.

Issue summons to the witness ASI Sanjay and
witness at serial no. 7 & 16 for next date.

List for PE on **18.11.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.09.2023

At this stage,

Accused Gurnam Singh produced from Pathankot
Jail, Punjab. No need to issue notice to Worthy IG prison
Pathankot Jail. List on date already fixed i.e. on **18.11.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.09.2023