

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 138/2021

NCB Vs. AHMAD JAN SEDIQI

01.11.2023

One of the stenographer is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. S. A. Khan, Ld. LAC for accused Ahmad Jan
Sedique.

Ms. Jayseeka Virdi, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Agha Saihoon.

Both accused from JC.

No PW is present.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. on **07.11.2023**
& **23.11.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.11.2023

At this stage, PW Sachin Kumar IO in person.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. on **07.11.2023**
& **23.11.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.11.2023