

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 306/17

FIR No. 19/17

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Gurnam Singh and Anr.

15.04.2024

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Dilbagh Singh @ Singh.
Ms. Ranjita Sahu, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Gurnam Singh @ Sonu.
Accused Gurnam on bail in person.
Accused Dilbagh Singh absent.
Accused Chukwuma Chelestine Okwuma is PO.
PW HC Sandeep in person.

It has been submitted by Ld. counsel for accused that accused Dilbagh Singh is in custody in some matter but he does not know the FIR nor the police station, in these circumstances, issue NBW against accused Dilbagh Singh and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC.

List for appearance of all accused/FP on **06.05.2024** (date is given on request of Ld. counsel for accused Dilbagh Singh)

Earlier date of 16.04.2024 stands cancelled.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.04.2024