

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 306/2017

FIR No. 19/2017

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Gurnam Singh & Ors.

06.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Dilbagh Singh is absent.

Accused Gurnam Singh on bail in person.

Accused Chukwana Celectine is PO.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Dilbagh Singh.

NBWs issued against accused Dilbagh Singh received back with the report that accused is in JC in case FIR No. 353/2023 u/s 21/29 NDPS Act & 212 IPC PS STF SAS Nagar, Mohali, Punjab.

Production warrants be issued against accused Dilbagh Singh for the next date of hearing to produce the accused in person or through VC on Cisco Webex ID of court i.e. 1763471551.

List for PE on 06.07.2024 (date given on request of Ld counsel for accused Dilbagh Singh).

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.05.2024