

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

NCB Vs. Davinder Kumar @ Lala
SC No. 313/2023

31.07.2024

This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail in person with Ms Harshita Gulati,
Ld counsel for accused.

PW1 Sh Prem Sukh Dudi is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

Other witness namely Mr Anoop was present in the morning however he has left the court informing Ld SPP for NCB that he has some urgent matter but did not inform to the court. Submissions heard.

Let bailable warrants be issued against PW Anoop in sum of Rs 5000/- for the next date of hearing.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 1 and 2 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

An application has been filed by Ld. Counsel for accused for modification of condition (v) in the bail order dated 16.09.2023.

Application perused. Submissions heard.

Accused Davinder Kumar @ Lala is directed to mark his attendance in NCB office through VC on every first Monday of month till trial is completed, rest of the conditions of order dated 16.09.2023 will remain same, accordingly, the

-2-

application stands disposed off.

List for PE on 29.10.2024.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.07.2024