

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 306/17

FIR No. 19/17

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Gurnam Singh @ Giani & Ors.

26.09.2024

One of regular stenographer is on CCL and no substitute steno has been provided.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Dilbagh Singh.

Accused Dilbag Singh not produced.

Accused Gurnam Singh on bail in person.

Accused Chukwuma Celestine Okwuma is PO.

Issue production warrants for accused Dilbagh Singh as per order dated 06.05.2024 to produce accused in person or through VC (Cisco WebEx ID no. 1763471551) for next date.

List for appearance of accused/FP on **11.11.2024**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.09.2024**