

IA no. 17/26 SC 94/25
FIR No. 468/24
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Kaushik

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shyam Babu, Ld. counsel for accused.

The instant interim bail application is taken up today on request of the Ld. Counsel seeking preponement of date submitting that the application was made on medical grounds of the accused and his condition is not well. In view of request, application be listed for arguments on 09.04.2026. Issue notice to the IO for personal appearance on the NDOH.

Date of 25.04.2026 stands cancelled.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.04.2026/r