

5 CC NI ACT / 304/2026

Moneywise Financial Services Pvt Ltd Vs. AASHUTOSH KUMAR SINGH

10.06.2026

Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant has filed an affidavit of service of summons upon the accused. Be taken on record.

Put up for purpose fixed/ further proceedings on **08.09.2026**.

(Atisha Jain)

1st Link JMFC/West/Delhi

10.06.2026