

SC 313/2023

NCB Vs. Davinder Kumar @ Lala

12.08.2026

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for the NCB.
Accused Davinder Kumar @ Lala is present on bail.
Sh. M.J. Siddiqui and Ms. Ekta Gaur, Ld. Counsels
for the accused.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused. It
be taken on record.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witnesses Mr. Dilip Robidas, Asstt. Director, NCB Siliguri,
West Bengal and Mr. Amit Kumar Tiwari, Asstt. Director, NCB, Amritsar,
Punjab are present, examined as PW5 and PW6 respectively, cross
examined and are discharged.

Witness PW4 Inspector Vishesh Nagar is present and is partly
cross-examined. However, his further cross examination is deferred due to
lunch hours.

No other witness is present.

As prayed, be put up **for PE on 14.09.2026**.

**Let the witnesses appearing at Sr. No.3 and 6 alongwith
PW4 be summoned for the next date of hearing through complainant/
IO. The case property, if any, be summoned alongwith the Malkhana
Incharge.**

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
SEC, Spl. Judge, NDPS-08,
RACC, New Delhi/ 12.08.2026
Court No. 701